
lFrtESH PEFtI\4lIl

Dato ofApproval : 06-0ct-2023 trCr*-oVf pfLo?S7l1D l2Yt4
TRANSPORT DE PARTMENT, BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.SI.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

BR2023-$C-2875A
RAJESH RANJAN SHUKLA

:rM*
Ntr,*enl:r_i:.ru@
fu5n vcrr

'1 . Permit No

2. Name Of The Perrnit Holder

3. Name of Father/l'lusband
4. Address

5(i) Registration N/ark of

(ii) N/ake/tvodel

(iii) Chassis

(iv) Engine N

(vii) Name of Finan

Hire Purchase
6.(i) Number of

(ii) Number of

(iii) Number of

7. Route/Area for wh

Region C

8. Date of

9. Period of

Nr-rmber of

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages
'11. Number oi vehicles out of such

Ucc..lSionS

'12. [,,4aximum and minimum daily trips

13. Maximum and minimum rate of

14. The Stage Carriage may be used

specified.

icle

carr age may be CA age

T-.JAI

P21

MUZZA

Fronr:

area or

SI]ANIKAR SHUKLA

PRAKASI] NAGAR \ /ARD NIO 14 ROAD NO 06,NEAR lTl v/l' S l

PARAN . Bihar Pashchinr Champaran-84543B

l'D/t s1510.316tt8
i154

Route
Length
(ln KM)

B6

ct-2028

carriage and provide for sPecial

subject to the conditions herein under

areas and subject to the conditions specified n P Co.S F)crrr,il
1 5. The
No.

Date: 06-Oot-2023
Airtlrorty,

,.3i*i 1'ili?.5&,S{!": ,:&.er H*i*. $ta-r !;f*..:

I ailallq$o

Pf l7Bf;-s!:IH iifr : tri1il73#:,irl:
iil &[rSFSIift lfr ,;S+il)iJl i
,I'a*:t*r, t*: :i.*irl.i'i; ;4ij t ? ;'i i
Ts;tiAlibgi Fl*11*,.1 l' i,l*,rAt

PIii:f4i4-L€. fu.tiirii i&
Fr,;a:.tdily] tffiI'r5i$gft t:TS .iiiii

M

per

ViaTrFro
FIag

Route
Code

I 
RAtvPL

'r lrARWp
I ARI

R,

L.ALJRIYA, SFIANICH

BAZAR, CHAU

BE 'TIA4721
M
ffi

$

PIJR REG

05
tof

t

irulitllxt

Sta

MU **'n;p*

m
totu#

i
any,with whom

(v) Class of Vehicle

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service TyPe

.n\w-
K

J

6,tiNse$s\

.,nd
l

W

ffi



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMTT NO. BR2023-SC-2875A VEHICLE NO. BR22PA5579

(1)lhatthcvr.:hiclcsshall beusedonlyinaspecifiedarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit.
(2) fhatcopiesof thetimetableof theStageCarriageapprovedbytheState/Regional TransportAuthorityshall beexhibitedonthe

vr:lrir:lt: and at specified stancis and halts on the route orwithin the area.

(lJ) llrat specifiecJ stanciards of cornfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.

(4) lhat farcs slrall be charged in accordatrce with the approved fare table.

(5) l-hat the vehicle to which the pernrit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.

(6) IhatthevehicletowhichthepermitreratesisnotdrivenincontraventionsoSec.5orSec.l'1 3

(/)-l hat its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

con<i uctor,

(B)'Ihat the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved tinre-table.

(f)) No owrrt:r shall ernploy any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets fortravel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a

,,ralrd agerrts liccnse.
( 10) Any varration in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of suh- section (2) of Section

/2 ot the lv4otor Vehioles Act.
(11)(i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.

(11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a posrtion that its operations not accessible to driver.

(11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will macie available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(1ll) The name of ciriver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sldes of the bus in addition to the nanre

arrd address of the operator.

(14) Via of the route shall bewritten of the vehicle in Urdu also.

(15) No commercral goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
( 1 (i) I'ra nspo(ation r:f nny inflamma ble substance is proh ibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.

(1 /) I hts permit is not valicl if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

11ii)Vulgar/Obscene/llurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in the

Iluscs.
(19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving

IlcqLrlation, 2017
(20) 't his perrnit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of theAct, and in sub-rule(1)of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles Rules

(21) T'hls pernrit is also subject to condition that:-

(21) (i)The approved fare-table and tinretable of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands arrd halts

s;pccified in the application for permit.

t21) (ii).1'he arrangenrents speoified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for storage

anrl saclc crrstody of luggage and goods will be maintained.

(21) (iii)l"he recorrls and returns shall be subnritted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

(22) Thls pernrit is further subjer:t to other conditions attached to the permit

(2ll) -J'he 
Staie/Regional Transport Authority rnay, alter giving notice of not less than one month.(i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (ii)

Attach to thc pt:rrnit further conditions.

(24) I he perrnit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V.Taxes.

(2t-r) 't 1e perrnit is issued sub.ject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, i1

charqcable.

(26) lVinimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy accessibility.

(?./)t:very ve:hicle ownerwill keep reserve tvvo seats of the first rowfor the handicap persons. lt will be mentioned nearthe reserve

seats Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.

(28) I:;rvc teasinS; is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or the

co-pirssengers to thr: vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station lmmediately lf it is not done by the

vchrclc squad then perrnit will be cancelled.

l)ate 0€i-Oct202li

:i

State/Reg



PERMIT NO. BR2023.SC.2875A

Date: 06-Oct-2023

VEHICLE NO. BR22PA5579

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Code Stoppage Journey Day
Arrival Time

(HH:MM)
Departure

Time (HH:MM)
Flalt

4721 HARNATAR 1 00:00:00 05:14 00 tru e

4721 RAMPUR 1 05:44:00 05:49r00 true

4721 BAGAHASTATION 1 06:25:00 06:39:00 true

4721 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 06:47:00 06:48:00 truc

4721 CHAUTARWA 1 07:13:00 07:'14:00 true

4721 PARSAUNI 1 07:23:00 07 24:00 truc

4721 ENGLISHIYA 1 07'32 00 07:llil:00 truc

4721 LAURIYA 1 07:45:00 07:46:00 tru e

4721 SHANICHARI 1 A7:57.00 07:58:00 true

4721 BETTIAH 1 0B:25:00 0B:28:00 tru()

4721 SHANICHARI 1 0B:56:00 0B:57:00 truc

4721 LAURIYA 1 09:11 :00 09:13:00 truo

4721 ENGLISHIYA 1 09:26:00 09:27:00 truc

4721 PARSAUNI 1 09:37:00 09:38:00 trLre

4721 CHAUTARWA 1 09:48:00 09:49:00 true

4721 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 10:19:00 10:20:00 truc

4721 BAGAHASTATION 1
'10:30:00 10:49:00 truc

4721 RAMPUR 1 11r09:00 11:11:00 true

4721 HARNATAR 1 '11 :34:00 11 :57:00 true

4721 RAMPUR 1 12.24:00 12:26:00 tru e

4721 BAGAHASTATION 1 12 40 00 12 47:00 true

4721 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 13:00:00 13:02:00 tru c

4721 CHAUTARWA 1 13:29:00 1 3:31 :00 trLr c

4721
. PARSAUNI 1 13:41 :00 13:43:00 true

4721 ENGLISHIYA I 13:51 .00 13:52:00 true

4721 LAURIYA 1 14:10:00 14:12.00 trlie

4721 SHANICHARI 1 14:25:00 14:2ti:00 true

4721 BETTIAH 1 14:55:00 16:37:00 true

4721 SHANICHARI 1 17:07:00 17:09:00 true

4721 LAURIYA 1 17:25.00 17:27:00 tru c

4721 ENGLISHIYA 1 17:39.00 17:40.00 tru c:

4721 PARSAUNI 1 17.49.00 '1 7:50:00 true

4721 CHAUTARWA 1 1B:01:00 '1 B:03:00 true

4721 BAGAHA BAZAR 1 1B:33 00 1B:34:00 trLl c

4721 BAGAHASIATION 1 1B:44:00 1B:59:00 tru e

4721 RAIVPUR 1 19:30:00 1 9:31 :00 true

4721 HARNATAR 1 '19;59:00 00:00:00 true

;t

[,]ilrar


